



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 978/2012**

JAI BHAGWAN

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

CRL.M.A. 6438/2025 (For release of deducted salary)

No one appeared on behalf of the appellant/applicant either to take
passover or an adjournment when the matter was called.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List on 15th July, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025

gs/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any