



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 978/2012 & CRL.M.A. 6438/2025**

JAI BHAGWAN

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Manisha Sharma, Adv (through
VC).

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State
with SI Bheem Singh, Anti
Corruption Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

04.02.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.

2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the learned counsel for the Appellant and in any case she has appeared through VC and says that due to bereavement in the family she is unable to argue the case today.

3. List on 22.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/hk