



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 978/2012, CRL.M.A. 6438/2025

JAI BHAGWAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manisha Sharma and Mr. Praveen
Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Bheem Singh, PS ACB,
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant states that the bookmarked Trial Court Record is not available with him. He is free to collect the same from the Registry.
3. List on 22.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 22, 2026/akc